## **PROPOSED ORDINANCE 24-42**

Sponsored by Kris Kendrick

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An Ordinance to reclassify one (1) department title, three (3) job titles and transfer seven (7) positions within the Faulkner County Sheriff's Office, to be addressed in the 2025 Annual Budget process to be effective January 1, 2025.

- Section 1: To change the Criminal Justice Fund (3407), Department 0436, title from Deputies & Dispatchers to Deputies.
- Section 2: To change the County General Fund (1000), Department 0400, Sheriff, Position Code 1065, title from Training Commander to Training Staff SGT.
- Section 3: To change the Criminal Justice Fund (3407), Department 0436, Deputies, Position Code 1215, title from Dispatcher to TAC Officer.
- Section 4: To change the Criminal Justice Fund (3407), Department 0436, Deputies, Position Code 1290, title from Dispatcher to TAC Officer.
- Section 5: To transfer Position Code Clerk-1153 from within the County General Fund (1000), from Department 0418, County Jail, to Department 0400, Sheriff.
- Section 6: To transfer the following Position Codes from within the Criminal Justice Fund (3407), from Department 0445, COPS GRANT, to Department 0436, Deputies:

Entry Level Deputy-1301 Entry Level Deputy-1302 Entry Level Deputy-1303 Entry Level Deputy-1304 Entry Level Deputy-1305 Entry Level Deputy-1306

Approved by the Quorum Court on October 15, 2024.

Attest:		Affirm:			
	Margaret Darter		Allen Dodson		
	Faulkner County Clerk		Faulkner County Judge		
	Faulkner County, Arkansas		Faulkner County, Arkansas		

This	Publication	was paid fo	r by Faulkne	er County	- Quorum	Court/County	Clerk in the	amount of
\$			-	-		•		